

Fee Schedule

# ALL CHILDREN 3 - 5 YEARS OF AGE MUST BE ENROLLED TO ATTEND A MINIMUM OF TWO DAYS PER WEEK

# <u>3-year-old children & 4 and 5-year-old children receiving Subsidised Fees (SF) - with concession/subsidy</u> and/or Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander identified children

You must supply current Health Care Card/Pension Card to receive subsidized fees and your child must be 3 years old to be included in this category. Your child's Aboriginal/ATSI cultural background must be marked on the Enrolment Form.

Session days	Session Times	FUNDED	UNFUNDED
Monday to Thursday	8:30am – 4pm*	Two days	\$30 per day for additional days***
Fridays	8:30 - 3pm**	\$40	

\*Late fee after 4pm = \$50

\*\* Late fee after 3pm = \$10 for each 15 minutes or part thereof

\*\*\*Unfunded placements are subject to 7-day notice in change or reduction in attendance days.

## 4 YO children—Full Fees (FF) - No concession/subsidy- receive reduced fees

Your child must turn 4 years old before 31 July 2019 to be included in this category.

Session Days	Session Times	FUNDED	UNFUNDED
Monday to Thursday	8:30am – 4pm*	Two days \$46	\$30 per day for additional days***
Fridays	8:30am—3pm**		

\*Late fee after 4pm = \$50

\*\* Late fee after 3pm = \$10 for each 15 minutes or part thereof

\*\*\*Unfunded placements are subject to 7-day notice in change or reduction in attendance days.

### 3 YO children—Full Fees (FF) - No concession/subsidy- receive reduced fees as of January 2019

Your child must be 3 years of age to qualify for these reduced fees.

Session Days	Session Times	FUNDED	UNFUNDED
Monday to Thursday	8:30am – 4pm*	Two days \$56	\$30 per day for additional days***
Fridays	8:30am—3pm**		

\*Late fee after 4pm = \$50

\*\* Late fee after 3pm = \$10 for each 15 minutes or part thereof

\*\*\*Unfunded placements are subject to 7-day notice in change or reduction in attendance days.

### 2 YO children—Full Fees (FF) - FRIDAYS ONLY

Session Times	UNFUNDED	
8:30am – 3pm**	\$40 per day ***	

\*\* Late fee after 3pm = \$10 for each 15 minutes or part thereof

\*\*\*Unfunded placements are subject to 7-day notice in change or reduction in attendance days.